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ing the same, or upon the amount and quality of the business 
renewed under his supervision, but in no case shall the aggre-
gate sum so paid in any year exceed the expense limitations im-
posed by late. No such competition or contests shall be insti-
tuted, or any such conditions imposed on renewal commissions 
or other compensation after the first insurance year, as affecting 
any business written in this state, unless the plan, with a full 
statement thereof, has first been fil«1 with the commissioner bf 
insurance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 2, 1915. 

No. 205. S.] 	 [Published July 3, 1915. 

CHAPTE R 332. 
AN A('T to amend section 460-4 of the statutes, relating to 

teachers' insurance and retirement fund. 

Thc pfople of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 460-4 of the statutes is amended to 

read: Section 460-4. Members of said board shall receive no 
compensation except their necessary traveling expenses incurred 
in attending the meetings, to be paid from the teachers' insur-
ance and retirement fund upon the certificate of the president 
and secretary: but if the board shall elect one of its members 
secretary, such member shall receive compensation for services 
rendered as secretary. The secretary of said board shall re-
ceive a salary to be fixed by the board, at an amount not to ex-
ceed * * * eighteen hundred dollars per annum. The 
compensation of the secretary and any other necessary expenses 
incurred by said board in carrying out the provisions of sections 
460-1 to 460-20, inclusive, shall be paid from the fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 2, 1915. 


